Case Number: 3321592/2019

3324378/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant and Respondent

Mr L McGeough Marsh Wall Ltd

Held at: Watford On: 10 June 2020

Before: Employment Judge Smail

Appearances

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Mr M. Islam-Choudhury (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The default judgment in 3321592/2019 is set aside.
- 2. The Response in 3324378/2019 is accepted for both claim forms.
- 3. The claimant's claims are dismissed upon withdrawal.
- 4. No order as to costs.

Employment Judge Smail
South East Region
Date: 10 June 20
Judgment sent to the parties on
18/8/20

Case Number: 3321592/2019

3324378/2019